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2022CPT.07.21.10411 2022CPT.07.21.20411

Map 1 US 158
From Forsyth County Line to NC 65

Widen 2 feet

15" S9.5C, #67 Mat.
From NC 65 to NC 68
Mill 15" depth

pave back 15" S 9.5C

Map 29 SR 4439 - Lees Glenn Rd
Map 30 SR 4441 - Lees Ridge Rd
Map 31 SR 4440 - W Glenn Rd

Map 32 SR 4482 - Charles Place Dr
Map 33 SR 4642 - Misty Meadow Dr

Map 34 SR 2054 - Shilling St / Stokesdale St
Skip US 158 tie into new pavement.

Map 35 SR 2053 - Newberry St
Tie into new pavement at US 158.

Map 36 SR 2057 - lvan St
Mill 11" depth pave back 13" $9.5B
Tie into new pavement at US 158.

CUILFORD COUNTY

NORTH CAROLINA




SR 4426 - Quail Creek Dr

\>\ ﬂ PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.
’@ 2022CPT.07.21.10411 2022CPT.07.21.20411 2
(
Pepﬁesrct
- 2026
Pepper 4
epper Ct
er
2018 N
202 -
2078
L5
Map 2 SR 4643 - Brotherstwo Rd
Map 3 SR 4429 - Caffey Dr
Map 4 SR 4431 - Cross Pond Dr
Map 5 SR 4427 - Dinger Dr
Map 6 SR 4428 - Egers Way
Map 7 SR 4432 - Masons Pond Dr
Map 8 SR 4430 - Quail Creek Ct

Map 9
Map 10 SR 4623 - Ballard Farm Rd

Map 11 SR 4624 - Ballard Farm Ct

Map 12 SR 4625 - Barnwood Ct

Map 13 SR 4626 - Burchlawn Ct

Map 14 SR 4627 - Berrywood Ct

Map 15 SR 4637 - Ridgeline Dr

ASE Map 16 SR 4647 - Sawtooth Ct

Map 17 SR 4469 - Hollow Hill Rd

Map 18 SR 4666 - Hollow Hill Rd

Map 19 SR 4667 - Larchwood Dr

Map 20 SR 4477 - Banager Rd

Map 21 SR 4036 - Leadenhall/Millstaff Dr
Map 22 SR 4035 - Millstaff Dr

Map 23 SR 4476 - Robdot Dr

+7/2007

CUILFORD COUNTY

NORTH CAROLINA
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PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.

2022CPT.07.21.10411 2022CPT.07.21.20411 3

Map 24 SR 2269 - Alcorn Rd
11"59.58B, #78

Tie to new pavement joints and skip the approaches to the I-73
overpass.

At Northwest School Rd. SR 2131

Tie to the joint at the beginning of the 2 lane section past the
taper.

Leave asphalt high along the curb and gutter at the intersection
with Alcorn around the western radius.

DO NOT pave the gutter.

Resurface Bridge # 92

Skip Bridge # 1153 DO NOT Pave

Map 25 SR 5008 - Crutchfield Farm Rd
Map 26 SR 2299 - Fogleman Wy

Map 27 SR 2129 - Fogleman Rd

Map 28 SR 5027 - Ives Dr

Map 50 SR 2137 - Old Oak Ridge Rd
Mill 1 1" depth and pave back 11" $9.5B
Mill and Fill to the EP of SR 2133 Pleasant Ridge Rd.

CUILFORD COUNTY

NORTH CAROLINA
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PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.

2022CPT.07.21.10411 2022CPT.07.21.20411 4

Map 37 SR 1476 - Farlin Av
Map 38 SR 1429 - Rose Dr

Map 39 SR 1430 - Coral Av
Map 40 SR 1475 - Dewberry Dr
Map 41 SR 1431 - Crane Av
Map 42 SR 1382 - Rose Lake Dr

Map 43 SR 1403 - S Fremont Dr
Mill 2 2" depth pave back 13"
to match concrete at gutter.

Map 44 SR 1404 - Adamson Rd
Mill 2 3" depth pave back 1 3"
to match concrete at gutter.

Map 45 SR 1388 - Sedgefield Park Dr
Mill 2 3" depth pave back 13"
to match concrete at gutter.

CUILFORD COUNTY

NORTH CAROLINA
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PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.

2022CPT.07.21.10411 2022CPT.07.21.20411 5

Map 46 SR 1104 - Old Randleman Rd
Begin 13" Depth Mill and Fill with 13" 59.5C at the

joint near Kivett Dr. and carry it through the

I-73 interchange to the west side of

Friendly Farms Rd. SR 1110, Tie to the joints on ramps.
Maintain Bridge Clearance at # 533 and # 534 at |-73.

Begin 2 foot widening and #78 Seal with 11" $9.5C at

Friendly Farms road SR 1110 and carry it to the curb
and gutter near Blackberry Road SR 1111.
Begin 13" Mill and Fill at the end of curb and gutter

near Blackberry Rd SR 1111 and carry it to the joint at
Randalman Rd. SR 1007.

CUILFORD COUNTY

NORTH CAROLINA




/ PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.

Q; 2022CPT.07.21.10411 2022CPT.07.21.20411 6
20
96
b N\
‘ 552
y 77
x

Map 47 SR 1554 - S Chimney Rock Rd
Mill 1 3" depth pave back 13" $9.5C

Map 48 SR 1607 - Burnt Poplar Rd
Mill 13" depth pave back 13" $9.5C

Map 49 SR 4307 - Radar Rd
13" $9.5C #78

CUILFORD COUNTY

NORTH CAROLINA

I




30°TYP
SEE DETAIL
SHEET

—
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EXISTING PAVEMENT WIDTH VARIES

RE-
WH

ESTABLISH CROWN
ERE NEEDED ON ALL
MAPS TO BE DETERMINED
BY ENGINEER *

EXISTING PAVEMENT

Shoulder reconstruction
in areas only with

no outside curb (typ.) WIDEN
>

Pz

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 1

Map 1 US 158

EXISTING PAVEMENT WIDTH VARIES

RE-ESTABLISH CROWN
WHERE NEEDED ON ALL
MAPS TO BE DETERMINED
BY ENGINEER *

-T T T EXISTING PAVEMENT

ALL CURB AND
GUTTER IS
EXISTING

SHOULDER
WEDGE
30° TYP

SEE DETAIL
SHEET

St S

—

*NOTE: AREAS NO CURB AND GUTTER

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 2

Map 1 US 158

Map 47 SR 1554 - Chimney Rock Rd
Map 50 SR 2137 - Old Oak Ridge Rd

EXISTING PAVEMENT WIDTH VARIES

RE-ESTABLISH CROWN
WHERE NEEDED ON ALL
MAPS TO BE DETERMINED
BY ENGINEER

f

30° TYP
SEE DETAIL
SHEET

———
? EXISTING PAVEMENT

N

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 3

SR 4643 -
SR 4429 -C

SR 4431

Brotherstwo Rd
affey Dr

- Cross Pond Dr
SR 4427 -
SR 4428 -
SR 4432 -
SR 4430 -
SR 4426 -
SR 4623 -
SR 4624 -
SR 4625 -
SR 4626 -
SR 4627 -
SR 4637 -
- Sawtooth Ct

- Hollow Hill Rd
- Hollow Hill Rd
- Larchwood Dr
- Banager Rd

SR 4036 -

Dinger Dr

Egers Way
Masons Pond Dr
Quail Creek Ct
Quail Creek Dr
Ballard Farm Rd
Ballard Farm Ct
Barnwood Ct
Burchlawn Ct
Berrywood Ct
Ridgeline Dr

LeadgnhaII/MiIIstaff Dr

Map 22
Map 23
Map 24

Map 25
Map 26
Map 27
Map 28
Map 29
Map 30
Map 31
Map 32
Map 33
Map 34
Map 35
Map 37
Map 38
Map 39
Map 40
Map 41
Map 42

SR 4035 - Millstaff Dr

SR 4476 - Robdot Dr

SR 2269 - Alcorn Rd
Resurface Bridge #92

Skip Bridge #1153 DO NOT Pave
SR 5008 - Crutchfield Farm Rd
SR 2299 - Fogleman Wg

SR 2129 - Fogleman R

SR 5027 - Ives Dr

SR 4439 - Lees Glenn Rd

SR 4441 - Lees Ridge Rd

SR 4440 - W Glenn Rd

SR 4482 - Charles Place Dr
SR 4642 - Misty Meadow Dr
SR 2054 - Shilling St / Stokesdale St
SR 2053 - Newberry St

SR 1476 - Farlin Av

SR 1429 - Rose Dr

SR 1430 - Coral Av

SR 1475 - Dewberry Dr

SR 1431 - Crane Av

SR 1382 - Rose Lake Dr

SHOULDER "
WEDGE 13

° TYP MAX
SEE DETAIL (TYP) —
SHEET

PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.

2022CPT.07.21.10411 2022CPT.07.21.20411 7

EXISTING PAVEMENT WIDTH VARIES

RE-ESTABLISH CROWN

WHERE NEEDED ON ALL \?VFI%%%IEDER

MAPS TO BE DETERMINED 30° TYP

BY ENGINEER * SEE DETAIL
SHEET

- - T EXISTING PAVEMENT  _ — == V
~

= — — e
== /eI
ALL CURB AND
GUTTERIS
EXISTING

SHOULDER

30°TYP
SEE DETAIL
SHEET

~
*NOTE: AREAS NO CURB AND GUTTER
Shoulder relcon.?rt]ruction TYP I CAL S ECTl O N N O 4
in areas only wi ~
no outside cyurb (typ.) Map 36 SR 2057 - Ivan St
EXISTING PAVEMENT WIDTH VARIES
RE-ESTABLISH CROWN
WHERE NEEDED ON ALL
MAPS TO BE DETERMINED
BY ENGINEER *
—————— T EXISTING PAVEMENT [ fk
ALL CURB AND ALL CURB AND
GUTTER IS GUTTER IS
EXISTING EXISTING

*MIX TYPE AS
NOTED ON

TYPICAL
SECTION

SHOULDER

0.5'

** STONE AS
NOTED ON
TYPICAL
SECTION
DETAIL A

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 5

Map 43 SR 1403 - S Fremont Dr
Map 44 SR 1404 - Adamson Rd
Map 45 SR 1388 - Sedgefield Park Dr

PAVEMENT SCHEDULE

PROP. APPROX. 13" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE,

Cl |1vYPE $9.5B TO BE APPLIED AT AN AVERAGE RATE
OF 137.5 LBS PER SQ YD.

PROP. APPROX. 15" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE,

C2 |TvYPE 59.58, TO BE APPLIED AT AN AVERAGE RATE
OF 165 LBS PER SQ YD.

PROP. APPROX. 13" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE,
C3 | TYPE $9.5C TO BE APPLIED AT AN AVERAGE RATE
OF 168 LBS PER SQ YD.

PROP. APPROX. 4" ASPHALT CONCRETE
D INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 119.0C, AT AN
AVERAGE RATE OF 456 LBS. PER SQ. YD.

PROP. APPROX. 8" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C,
E AT AN AVERAGE RATE OF 456 LBS. PER SQ. YD. IN EACH OF TWO
LAYERS.

F AST MAT COAT, #67

F1 AST MAT COAT, #78M

U EXISTING PAVEMENT

V MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 13" DEPTH

V1 | MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 13" DEPTH

V2 MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 23" DEPTH

V3 | MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4" DEPTH

Y SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION (SEE DETAIL)




EXISTING PAVEMENT WIDTH VARIES

SHOULDER
DGE

30° TYP

SEE DETAIL

SHEET

RE-ESTABLISH CROWN
WHERE NEEDED ON ALL
MAPS TO BE DETERMINED

BY ENGINEER

SHOULDER
WEDGE
30° TYP
SEE DETAIL
SHEET

EXISTING PAVEMENT -

—_
** Maintain Vertical Bridge Clearance
* Map 46 SR 1104 Old Randleman Rd
Map 47 SR 1554 - Chimeny Rock Rd
Map 48 SR 1607 - Burnt Poplar Rd
EXISTING PAVEMENT WIDTH VARIES
RE-ESTABLISH CROWN
1%" WHERE NEEDED ON ALL
MAX MAPS TO BE DETERMINED 19
(TYP) BY ENGINEER i MAX
== (TYP)
O NN s
) stk iﬁ’T EXISTING PAVEMENT ‘ Fat :\
ébLT(TigngSAND * NOTE: AREAS NO CURB AND GUTTER ébLT(T?lEJg?SAND
EXISTING ** Maintain Vertical Bridge Clearance EXISTING

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 7

** Map 46 SR 1104 - Old Randleman Rd
Map 47 SR 1554 - Chimeny Rock Rd
Map 48 SR 1607 - Burnt Poplar Rd

EXISTING PAVEMENT WIDTH VARIES

SHOULDER
WEDGE
30°TYP

SEE DETAIL
SHEET

RE-ESTABLISH CROWN

WHERE NEEDED ON ALL
APS TO BE DETERMINED

BY ENGINEER

EXISTING PAVEMENT

S e .
- ?/ A\
Shoulder reconstruction
in areas only with
no outside curb (typ.) WIDEN
>

** Maintain Vertical Bridge Clearance

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 8

* Map 46 SR 1104 - Old Randleman Rd

EXISTING PAVEMENT WIDTH VARIES

WIDEN
>

RE-ESTABLISH CROWN
WHERE NEEDED ON ALL
MAPS TO BE DETERMINED
BY ENGINEER *

EXISTING PAVEMENT

ALL CURB AND
GUTTER IS
EXISTING

*NOTE: Areas no Curb and Gutter
Areas of Concrete Median

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 9

Map 50 SR 2137 - Old Oak Ridge Rd

ALL CURB AND
GUTTER IS
EXISTING

SHOULDER

Shoulder reconstruction
in areas only with
no outside curb (typ.)

PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

SHEET NO.

2022CPT.07.21.10411 2022CPT.07.21.20411
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EXISTING PAVEMENT WIDTH VARIES

RE- ESTABLISH CROWN

WHERE NEEDED ON ALL
MAPS TO BE DETERMINED

BY ENGINEER

1

—

?

EXISTING PAVEMENT

i

SHOULDER
WEDGE
30° TYP
SEE DETAIL
SHEET
- —_ 7'
—_
* MIX TYPE AS
NOTED ON
TYPICAL
SECTION
0.5'
| —
772
* STONE AS
OTED ON
TPIGAL
SECTION

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 10

Map 49

SR 4307 - Radar Rd

MILL FILL WITH INTERMEDIATE COURSE,
TYPE 119.0C AT LOCATIONS AS DIRECTED BY
THE ENGINEER.

PATCHING EXISTING

PAVEMENT DETAIL

SHOULDER

P
SEE DETAIL
HEET

-
~

PAVEMENT SCHEDULE

c1

TYPE S9.5B TO BE APPLIED AT AN AVERAGE RATE
OF 137.5 LBS PER SQ YD.

PROP. APPROX. 13" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE,

C2

TYPE S9.5B, TO BE APPLIED AT AN AVERAGE RATE
OF 165 LBS PER SQ YD.

PROP. APPROX. 15" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE,

Cc3

TYPE S9.5C TO BE APPLIED AT AN AVERAGE RATE
OF 168 LBS PER SQ YD.

PROP. APPROX. 13" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE,

PROP. APPROX. 4" ASPHALT CONCRETE
INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 119.0C, AT AN
AVERAGE RATE OF 456 LBS. PER SQ. YD.

LAYERS.

PROP. APPROX. 8" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C,
AT AN AVERAGE RATE OF 456 LBS. PER SQ. YD. IN EACH OF TWO

AST MAT COAT, #67

AST MAT COAT, #78M

EXISTING PAVEMENT

MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 13" DEPTH

V1

MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 11" DEPTH

V2

MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 23" DEPTH

V3

MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4" DEPTH

SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION (SEE DETAIL)




PROPOSED 18"
SURFACE
COURSE

""" 8" MIN.
" CoNC.
TYP)

EXISTING AREA BELOW 8 INCH DEPTH

PAVEMENT CAN BE FILLED WITH 78M

VALVE STONE OR NO. 57 STONE
BOX

USE RAPID SET GROUT,
MORTAR, OR CONCRETE.

STANDARD CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FOR
VALVE CASTINGS IN PAVEMENT

PROPOSED PROPOSED
SURFACE 18" 18" SURFACE
COURSE T MIN MIN COURSE

EARLY

STRENGTH

P.C.C.

L~ CUTLINE

EARLY
‘/ STCRENGTH

SHIM AS
DIRECTED/

‘A
| \ C(ENCRETE MANHOLE

ADJUSTMENT RINGS OR
MASONRY AS REQUIRED

NOTES:

1. MORTAR SHALL BE MIXED TO NCDOT SPECIFICATIONS.

2. ALL FAULTY EXISTING BRICKWORK TO BE REMOVED AND
REPLACED WITH NEW BRICK MASON

. EXCAVATION FOR THE ADJUSTMENT SHALL BE SHEER CUT
ONALL SIDES.

. RAPID SET GROUT, MORTAR, OR CONCRETE SHALL BE USED
CLASS B CONCRETE MAY
BE USED WHEN ADJUSTMENTS
ARE NOT IN THE TRAVEL LANE.

STANDARD CONCRETE ENCASEMENT
FOR MANHOLE CASTINGS IN PAVEMENT

» w0

4" EDGELINE

MINI-SKIPS AND EDGELINE
CENTERLINE ON RADII SHALL BE
6" SPACING THERMOPLASTIC

BETWEEN LINES

\6" MINI SKIPS
NOTE: MINI SKIPS SHALL BE PLACED ON A 8 CYCLE, CONTAINING
A6'AND 2 SKIP, THE WIDTH OF THE SKIP SHALL BE 6".

TO BE USED AT ALL
NON-SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS

(NOT TO SCALE)

NOTE: NON-SYSTEM (CITY STREET, PRIVATE DRIVE,
SCHOOL BUS DRIVE)

% RESURFACE AREA

TO END OF RADII

OR R/W LINE
MINIMUM 10
ROM EDGE OF

TRAVELWAY OF
MAINLINE)

W3LSAS - NON

/\
\

MINIMUM 50' TO END
OF RADII, OR OTHER
APPROPRIATE POINT
(WHICHEVER IS GREATER)

W3LSAS
JLVIS

PAVING DETAIL 1
MAIN LINE IS BEING RESURFACED

ROADWAY % [{:-
BRIDGE WIDTH

ASPHALT WEARING
SURFACE

o

%" MIN.

-

SYMMETRICAL ABOUT —8&
THIS CENTERLINE

BRIDGE HALF TYPICAL SECTION

FOR BRIDGES WITH FLOOR DRAINS, CARE SHALL BE EXERCISED IN
PLACING THE WEARING SURFACE AROUND FLOOR DRAINS SO AS

NOT TO HINDER EFFECTIVE DRAINAGE. ALL DRAINS SHALL BE LEFT
OPEN. THE PROPOSED WEARING SURFACE SHALL VARY IN THICKNESS
AS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A SMOOTH RIDING SURFACE. A THICKNESS
OF NOT LESS THAN %" SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE MAXIMUM

THICKNESS SHALL PREFERABLY BE 1-1/2" UNLESS IT IS IMPRACTICAL

TO PROVIDE A SMOOTH RIDING SURFACE OTHERWISE.

BEGIN MAP/ END MAP @
EXISTING PAVEMENT JOINTS

MILL INCIDENTAL FULL LANE
PAVEMENT WIDTH

APPROX. 75 FT
AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER

10' MINIMUM TEMPORARY
ASPHALT WEDGING m

% MILL DEPTHS WILL BE EQUAL
TO OVERLAY THICKNESS OF MAPS
SEE TYPICALS

% % SEE TYPICALS FOR MIX TYPE

INCIDENTAL MILLING AT TIE-IN DETAIL

PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET

NO.

2022CPT.07.21.10411 2022CPT.07.21.20411 9

MAPS ENDING IN A TEE INTERSECTION

V///] RESURFACE AREA

CONCRETE

ISLAND

PAVING DETAIL 2

MAIN LINE NOT BEING RESURFACED

G

EDGELINE

MIN. 2
L
EDGELINE
T 6" WHITE, SOMILS —
©
____________________é__—__
>

6" WHITE, 90 MILS
) ~

NOTE:

1. TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH MAP 3 NC 150.

2. USE IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS
TO ESTABLISH THE STRIPING.

3. USE IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE NCDOT STANDARD DRAWINGS.

STRIPING DETAIL 1

GENERAL STRIPING DETAIL FOR ENTIRE PROJECT

PAVEMENT SCHEDULE
PROP. APPROX. 13" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE,
C1 |1vPE 59.5B TO BE APPLIED AT AN AVERAGE RATE
OF 137.5 LBS PER SQ YD.
PROP. APPROX. 13" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE,
C2 | TyPE 59.58, TO BE APPLIED AT AN AVERAGE RATE
OF 165 LBS PER SQ YD.
PROP. APPROX. 13" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE,
C3 | TYPE 59.5C TO BE APPLIED AT AN AVERAGE RATE
OF 168 LBS PER SQ YD.
PROP. APPROX. 4" ASPHALT CONCRETE
D INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 119.0C, AT AN
AVERAGE RATE OF 456 LBS. PER SQ. YD.
PROP. APPROX. 8" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C,
E [AT AN AVERAGE RATE OF 456 LBS. PER SQ. YD. IN EACH OF TWO
LAYERS.
F AST MAT COAT, #67
F1 | AST MAT COAT, #78M
U EXISTING PAVEMENT
V MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 13" DEPTH
V1 | MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 13" DEPTH
V2 | MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 23" DEPTH
V3 | MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4" DEPTH
Y SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION (SEE DETAIL)




PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.

ASPHALT OVERLAY

€4 e

SHOULDER WEDGE

NOTES

2022CPT.07.21.10411 2022CPT.07.21.20411 10

1) DETAIL DOES NOT APPLY TO OGAFC AND ULTRQ-LTHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE.

2) BACKFILL SHOULDER WITH APPROVED MATERIAL.
3) THE SHOULDER WEDGE DEVICE MAY BE DISENGAGED AT PAVED DRIVEWAYS AND SIDE STREETS,

HIGH SHOULDERS, AND OTHER LOCATIONS NOT FEASIBLE TO CONSTRUCT AS DIRECTED BY

— —
— —
— —

7 APPROVED BACKFILL

€%0¢%, 5%, .9
D - L4
. V- ?.b." o b"f‘"a
RSN 2R SRS
A ORI A -g.

PROPOSED PAVEMENTJ

SHOULDER WEDGE DETAIL

(Resurfacing Projects w/ Widening or
with Existing Paved Shoulder having no dropoffs)

ASPHALT OVERLAY

SHOULDER WEDGE

EXISTING PAVEMENT J

RUT

MATERIAL

SHOULDER

7 EXISTING UNIMPROVED Z{

THE ENGINEER.

ASPHALT OVERLAY

SHOULDER WEDGE

— —
— —
— —

; APPROVED BACKFILL

MATERIAL

SHOULDER

7 EXISTING UNIMPROVED ZI

EXISTING PAVEMENT J

; EXISTING UNIMPROVED

SHOULDER W/ RUTTING ?

SHOULDER WEDGE DETAIL

(Resurfacing Adjacent to
Rutted Shoulder)

SHOULDER WEDGE DETAIL

(Resurfacing Projects w/ NO Widening)

- SHOULDER WEDGE ANGLE = 30°

CONTRACT STANDARDS
AND DEVELOPMENT UNIT
Office 919:707-6950 FAX 919-250-4119
SHOULDER WEDGE
DETAILS
ORIGINAL BY;_ TSPELL DATE: __ r-to-1t
MODIFIED BY: DATE: __tononz
CHECKED BY: DATE:
FILE SPEC.: susr/details/stand/shoulderwedgedetail.dgn




PROJECT NO. SHEET NO. [ TOTAL NO.
2022CPT.07.21.10411, 11
2022CPT.07.21.20411
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
w w W w w w w w W W w w w z Zz w w w
(=3 (=3 =3 Q' (=3 (=3 (=3 (=3 (=3 (=3 (=3 (=3 (=3 (=3 (=] (=3 (=3 (=3
8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
3 8 2 2 8 2 8 ] 2 g R ) ] 8 2 g 8 g
2 S 3 ) a 2 a b & R N N 2 2 2 ] b= 3
o - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ ~ o -] ~
PROJECTNO  |COUNTY[MAP NO ROUTE DESCRIPTION TYP NO[LANES[LANE[ FINAL |WARM MIX|LENGTH|WIDTH - | e - - R < @
TYPE| SURFACE | ASPHALT S| 2 z z ] E 2 5 3 -
TESTING | REQUIRED g H s s 3 u " 5 = £ 5 @ 5
REQUIRED g E | z z z © o = £ x 3 3 e E 2 ] 2
Elw |2 |e=|2c|2z| 2 | 2 2 |23 |2 g |w® |wS | BE |8l = H 2 3
S| 35 |8|58|5%|3%| 2|2 g | da & = 9k [9& <2 13| s5aw | 8 2 a
3|5 | g |33 |£3 23| 5 |g |ga|g2|8 |2 (3 |E% |gs (2|82 & 8
g 2 &2 = ad | ay s 3o sy da |2 = g - g - 2¥ 2| 29 s 2 S
= = < T < T < T = SR = o @ ok [0 2z @n =z z s wa [ = g
H = 8| ok | ok | ok = s |l 50|l 50|68 2§ |5y |su Sw [Z| 2% | ¢ = 2
S| & |3S |8 |28 |28 | 8 |$2 |8 |f¢|f |35 |fEw|fEw| 258|853 |2 & 2
o« S o = =1 =1 S o w a5 a5 o Py lzag2lagZ2| 2 = 2> 5] b 2
o g I R B B g & e %3 53 |92 22 |$E2|5E0| 5% (3| 8= ] ] =
@ = @ - = =3 = <z <o <o |[<S| a3 |TEG|SEF| WZ || <06 ) o« =
i FT_| cY | TONs | smi | sy sy sy sy TON | TONS | TONS | TON | TONS sy sy GAL |EA| EA AC AC LF
2022CPT.07.21.10411| Guilford| 1 US 158 FROM FORSYTH CO. LINETONC68 | 1,2 | 2 [2wu] NoO NO 3.646 | 2550 | 143 | 350 | 5.70 | 14,983 4,571 | 3,559 6,119 | 527 40 52,566 | 19,975 0.40 1.70 1,150
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 1 3.646 143 | 350 [ 5.70 | 14,983 4,571 | 3,559 6,119 | 527 40 52,566 | 19,975 0.40 1.70 1,150
TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2022CPT.07.21.10411 3.646 143 | 350 | 5.70 | 14,983 4,571 | 3,559 6,119 | 527 20 52,566 | 19,975 0.40 1.70 1,150
14,983
FROM SR 2016 - CUDE RD TO CUL DE
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 2 ‘ SR 4643 - BROTHERSTWO RD SAC 3 2 |2wu| NoO NO 0.279 | 2126 200 321 22 60 4,225 1,394
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 2 0.279 200 321 22 60 4,225 1,394
FROM SR 2016 - CUDE RD /
LEABOURNE RD TO SR 4428 - EGERS
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 3 SR 4429 - CAFFEY DR WAY 3 2 |2wu| nNoO NO 0.209 | 2027 375 197 13 30 2,590 855
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 3 0.209 375 197 13 30 2,590 855
FROM SR 4426 - QUAIL CREEK DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 4 SR 4431 - CROSS POND DR SR 4432 - MASONS POND DR 3 2 [2wu| NO NO 0.182 | 21-22 171 11 10 2,242 740
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 4 0.182 171 11 10 2,242 740
FROM SR 4426 - QUAIL CREEK DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 5 SR 4427 - DINGER DR SR 4643 - BROTHERSTWO RD 3 2 |2wu| NoO NO 0152 | 21-22 146 10 35 1,917 633
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 5 0.152 146 10 35 1,917 633
FROM SR 4426 - QUAIL CREEK DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 6 SR 4428 - EGERS WAY DEAD END 3 2 [2wu| NO NO 0152 | 21 155 10 20 2,045 675
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 6 0.152 155 10 20 2,045 675
2022CPT.07.21.20411] Guilford| 7 | SR 4432 - MASONS POND DR FROM DEAD END TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 [2wu]  NO NO 0.193 | 20 217 15 100 2,855 943
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 7 0.193 217 15 100 | 2,855 943
FROM SR 4426 - QUAIL CREEK DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 8 SR 4430 - QUAIL CREEK CT CUL DE SAC 3 2 |2wu|  NoO NO 0.061 | 20 87 6 15 1,149 379
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 8 0.061 87 6 15 1,149 379
FROM SR 2016 - CUDE RD /
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 9 SR 4426 - QUAIL CREEK DR LEABOURNE RD TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 [2wu| NO NO 0.603 | 20 213 625 42 150 | 8226 2,715
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 9 0.603 213 625 22 150 | 8,226 2,715
FROM SR 2010 - BALLARD RD TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 10 SR 4623 - BALLARD FARM RD CUL DE SAC 3 2 |2wu| NoO NO 0562 | 21 9 463 619 a1 110 | 8154 2,691
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 10 0.562 9 463 619 41 110 | 8154 2,691
FROM SR 4623 - BALLARD FARM RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 11 SR 4624 - BALLARD FARM CT TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 [2wu| NO NO 0.053 | 21 78 5 2 1,034 341
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 11 0.053 78 5 2 1,034 341
FROM SR 4623 - BALLARD FARM RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 12 SR 4625 - BARNWOOD CT TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 |2wu| nNo NO 0049 | 21 77 5 7 1,010 333
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 12 0.049 77 5 7 1,010 333
FROM SR 4623 - BALLARD FARM RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 13 SR 4626 - BURCHLAWN CT TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 [2wu| NO NO 0.032 | 21 59 4 778 257
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 13 0.032 59 4 778 257
FROM SR 4623 - BALLARD FARM RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 14 SR 4627 - BERRYWOOD CT TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 |2wu| nNoO NO 0051 | 21 77 5 40 1,011 334
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 14 0.051 77 5 40 1,011 334
FROM SR 2009 - COUNTY LINE RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 15 SR 4637 - RIDGELINE DR TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 [2wu| NO NO 0.678 | 20-21 221 691 46 45 9,095 3,001
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 15 0.678 221 691 26 45 9,095 3,001
FROM SR 4637 - RIDGELINE DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 16 SR 4647 - SAWTOOTH CT CUL DE SAC 3 2 |2wu| NoO NO 0142 | 21 162 11 15 2,124 701
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 16 0.142 162 11 15 2,124 701
FROM SR 2009 - COUNTY LINE RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 17 SR 4469 - HOLLOW HILL RD TO END MAINT 3 2 [2wu| NO NO 016 | 21 5 175 182 12 5 2,387 788
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 17 0.16 5 175 182 12 5 2,387 788
FROM SR 4667 - LARCHWOOD DR
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 18 SR 4666 - HOLLOW HILL RD TO SR 2009 - COUNTY LINE RD 3 2 |2wu|  NoO NO 0.104 | 20-21 5 171 % 6 30 1,253 213
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 18 0.104 5 171 [ 6 30 1,253 413
2022CPT.07.21.20411[ Guilford| 19| SR 4667 - LARCHWOOD DR FROM DEAD END TO DEAD END 3 2 [2wu| nNo NO 0388 | 20 10 361 24 225 4,751 1,568
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 19 0.388 10 361 24 225 4,751 1,568
FROM SR 4036 - MILLSTAFF DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 20 SR 4477 - BANAGER RD DEAD END 3 2 [2wu| NO NO 0.175 | 202 195 13 35 2,560 845
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 20 0.175 195 13 35 2,560 845
FROM SR 2132 - STAFFORD MILL RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 21 | SR 4036 - LEADENHALL/MILLSTAFF DR TO SR 4035 - MILLSTAFF DR 3 2 |2wu| NoO NO 0351 | 20 167 313 21 80 4122 1,360
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 21 0.351 167 313 21 80 4,122 1,360
FROM SR 2132 - STAFFORD MILL RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford | 22 SR 4035 - MILLSTAFF DR TO SR 4036 - MILLSTAFF DR 3 2 [2wu| NO NO 044 | 20 192 395 26 80 5,200 1,716
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 22 0.44 192 395 26 30 5,200 1,716
FROM SR 2132 - STAFFORD MILL RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 23 SR 4476 - ROBDOT DR TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 |2wu| NoO NO 0396 | 21-22 183 422 28 40 5,561 1,835
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 23 0.396 183 422 28 40 5,561 1,835
FROM NC 68 TO SR 2133 - PLEASANT|
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 24 SR 2269 - ALCORN RD RIDGE RD 3 2 [2wu| NO NO 2.299 | 21-64 125 2,550 3,102 208 | 210 | 40,873 13,488 1 1,875
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 24 2.299 125 2,550 3,102 208 | 210 | 40873 13,488 1 1,875
FROM SR 2269 - ALCORN RD TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 25 SR 5008 - CRUTCHFIELD FARM RD DEAD END 3 2 |2wu| NoO NO 0.753 | 20-44 695 47 175 9,151 3,020
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 25 0.753 695 47 175 9,151 3,020
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FROM SR 2129 - FOGLEMAN RD TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 26 SR 2299 - FOGLEMAN WY DEAD END 3 2 [awu| NO NO 0.346 | 18-21 321 22 15 4,226 1,395
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 26 0.346 321 22 15 4,226 1,395
2022CPT.07.21.20411[ Guilford[ 27 | SR 2129 - FOGLEMAN RD FROM NC 68 TO DEAD END 3 2 [awu[  nNO NO 0.524 | 18-20 25 175 455 31 70 6,214 2,051
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 27 0.524 25 175 455 31 70 6,214 2,051
FROM SR 2299 - FOGLEMAN WY TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 28 SR 5027 - IVES DR DEAD END 3 2 [awu| NO NO 0139 | 21 3 133 9 5 1,746 576
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 28 0.139 3 133 9 5 1,746 576
FROM SR 2029 - W HARRELL RD TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 29 SR 4439 - LEES GLENN RD SR 4440 - W GLENN RD 3 2 [awu| NO NO 0.18 | 21-22 3 200 185 12 15 2,426 800
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 29 0.18 3 200 185 12 15 2,426 800
FROM SR 4440 - W GLENN RD TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 30 SR 4441 - LEES RIDGE RD CUL DE SAC 3 2 [awu| NO NO 0379 | 21 392 26 50 5,154 1,701
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 30 0.379 392 26 50 5,154 1,701
FROM SR 4439 - LEES GLENN RD TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 31 SR 4440 - W GLENN RD SR 4441 - LEES RIDGE RD 3 2 [awu| NO NO 0.061 | 21 67 5 10 885 246
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 31 0.061 67 5 10 885 246
FROM SR 2028 - HAW RIVER RD TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 32 SR 4482 - CHARLES PLACE DR CUL DE SAC 3 2 [awu| NO NO 049 | 21 215 502 34 60 6,609 2,181
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 32 0.496 215 502 34 60 6,609 2,181
FROM SR 4482 - CHARLES PLACE DR
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 33 SR 4642 - MISTY MEADOW DR TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 [awu| NO NO 0.057 | 21 87 6 1,144 378
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 33 0.057 87 6 1,144 378
FROM SR 2053 - NEWBERRY ST TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 34 | SR 2054 - SHILLING ST / STOKESDALE ST SR 2056 - CLINTWOOD DR 3 2 [awu| NO NO 0.532 | 18-19 53 173 470 31 40 6,179 2,039 4
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 34 0.532 53 173 470 31 40 6,179 2,039 4
2022CPT.07.21.20411[ Guilford| 35 | SR 2053 - NEWBERRY ST FROM NC 65 TO US 158 3 2 [2wu[ nO NO 032 [ 1922 15 383 315 21 7 4,148 1,369 2
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 35 0.32 15 383 315 21 7 4,148 1,369 2
FROM US 158 TO SR 2046 -
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 36 SR 2057 - IVAN ST ELLISBORO RD 4 2 [awu| NO NO 0.028 | 22 13 361 27 2
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 36 0.028 13 361 27 2
FROM SR 1475 - DEWBERRY DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 37 SR 1476 - FARLIN AV SR 1382 - ROSE LAKE DR 3 2 [awu| NO NO 0275 | 19 13 238 16 59 3,129 1,033
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 37 0.275 13 238 16 59 3,129 1,033
FROM SR 1475 - DEWBERRY DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 38 SR 1429 - ROSE DR SR 1431 - CRANE AV 3 2 [awu| NO NO 0.213 | 14-20 15 157 11 2,063 681
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 38 0.213 15 157 11 2,063 681
FROM SR 1429 - ROSE DR TO SR
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 39 SR 1430 - CORAL AV 1382 - ROSE LAKE DR 3 2 [awu| NO NO 0.098 | 14-17 3 68 5 62 887 292
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 39 0.098 3 68 5 62 887 292
FROM SR 1431 - CRANE AV TO SR
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 40 SR 1475 - DEWBERRY DR 1476 - FARLIN AVE 3 2 [awu| NO NO 0.204 | 19-20 9 177 12 48 2,334 770
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 40 0.204 9 177 12 48 2,334 770
FROM SR 1475 - DEWBERRY DR
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 41 SR 1431 - CRANE AV TO SR 1382 - ROSE LAKE DR 3 2 [awu| NO NO 0.14 | 15-20 3 158 109 7 59 1,437 474
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 41 0.14 3 158 109 7 59 1,437 474
FROM SR 1129 - GROOMETOWN RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 42 SR 1382 - ROSE LAKE DR TO SR 4221 - GREEN LAKE CT 3 2 [awu| NO NO 0.698 | 20-37 10 483 646 43 121 8,490 2,802 650
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 42 0.698 10 483 646 43 121 8,490 2,802 650
FROM DEAD END TO SR 1404 -
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 43 SR 1403 - S FREMONT DR ADAMSON RD 5 2 [awu| NO NO 0.379 | 21-26 5209 | 550 360 24
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 43 0.379 5209 | 550 360 24
FROM SR 1403 - N FREMONT DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 44 SR 1404 - ADAMSON RD DEAD END 5 2 [awu| NO NO 0.208 | 21-28 2,821 | 333 203 14
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 44 0.208 2,821 | 333 203 14
FROM SR 1129 - GROOMETOWN RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 45 SR 1388 - SEDGEFIELD PARK DR TO SR 1403 - S FREMONT DR 5 2 [awu| NO NO 0.081 | 21-35 1,087 75 5
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 45 0.081 1,087 75 5
FROM SR 1113 - KIVETT DR TO SR
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 46 SR 1104 - OLD RANDLEMAN RD 1007 - RANDLEMAN RD 678 | 2 |awu| NO NO 1932 [2270| 37 | 73 | 145 26,931 4,892 | 904 4,080 | 285 | 205 | 15,796 5,213 010 | 0.40 450
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 46 1932 37 | 73 | 145 26,931 4,892 | 904 4,080 | 285 | 205 | 15,796 5,213 010 | 0.40 450
FROM SR 1556 - GALLIMORE DAIRY
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 47 SR 1554 - S CHIMNEY ROCK RD RD TO END MAINT 67 | 2 |awu| NO NO 1.848 | 26-51 15 36,987 5,142 3,494 | 210 3 13 1,650
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 47 1.848 15 36,987 5,142 3,494 | 210 3 13 1,650
FROM SR 1695 - S REGIONAL RD TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 48 SR 1607 - BURNT POPLAR RD SR 1556 - GALLIMORE DAIRYRD | 67 | 2 |awu| NO NO 0.943 | 24-49 288 17,203 1451 | 87 1 9 725
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 48 0.943 288 17,203 1,451 | 87 1 9 725
FROM SR 2492 - N CHIMNEY ROCK
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 49 SR 4307 - RADAR RD RD TO BEG C& G 10 2 [awu| NO NO 0.265 | 25-49 573 386 23 130 | 4579 1,512
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 49 0.265 573 386 23 130 | 4,579 1,512
FROM BRIDGE APPROACH TO SR
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford| 50 SR 2137 - OLD OAK RIDGE RD 2133 - PLEASANT RIDGE RD 9 2 [awu| NO NO 1.321 | 24-85 40 31,605 7,075 2,946 197 1 7 1,225
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 50 1321 40 31,605 7,075 2,946 197 1 7 1,225
TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2022CPT.07.21.20411 20131 37 | 735 | 145 112,726 | 361 | 9,117 | 25262 | 904 | 17,376 | 9,411 | 1,769 | 2,475 | 201,759 66,538 | 5 36 | 010 0.40 6,575
| [23.777] [ 180 [ 1,085 [ 7.15 | 127,709 [ 361 9,117 [ 29,833 [ 4,463 | 17,376 | 15,530 | 2,296 | 2,515 | 201,759 [ 52,566 | 86,513 | 5 36 [050[ 210 7,725
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2022CPT.07.21.10411| Guilford 1 US 158 FROM FORSYTH CO. LINE TO NC 68 1,2 2 |2WU| 3.646 | 25-50 424 * 160 40,096 | 30,512 6 4 5 180 15 325
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 1 3.646 424 160 40,096 | 30,512 4 5 180 15 325
TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2022CPT.07.21.10411 3.646 424 E 160 40,09 | 30,512 4 5 180 15 325
70,608 6 9 340
| FROM SR 2016 - CUDE RD TO CUL DE
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 2 SR 4643 - BROTHERSTWO RD SAC 3 2 |2WU| 0.279 | 21-26 34
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 2 0.279 34
FROM SR 2016 - CUDE RD /
LEABOURNE RD TO SR 4428 - EGERS
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 3 SR 4429 - CAFFEY DR WAY 3 2 |2WU| 0.209 | 20-27 24
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 3 0.209 24
FROM SR 4426 - QUAIL CREEK DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 4 SR 4431 - CROSS POND DR SR 4432 - MASONS POND DR 3 2 2WU| 0.182 | 21-22 21
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 4 0.182 21
FROM SR 4426 - QUAIL CREEK DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 5 SR 4427 - DINGER DR SR 4643 - BROTHERSTWO RD 3 2 |2WU| 0.152 | 21-22 17
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 5 0.152 17
FROM SR 4426 - QUAIL CREEK DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 6 SR 4428 - EGERS WAY DEAD END 3 2 2WU| 0.152 21 17
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 6 0.152 17
ZOZZCPT.07A21.20411| Guilfordl 7 | SR 4432 - MASONS POND DR FROM DEAD END TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 2WU| 0.193 20 22
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 7 0.193 22
FROM SR 4426 - QUAIL CREEK DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 8 SR 4430 - QUAIL CREEK CT CUL DE SAC 3 2 |2WU| 0.061 20 7
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 8 0.061 7
FROM SR 2016 - CUDE RD /
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 9 SR 4426 - QUAIL CREEK DR LEABOURNE RD TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 2WU| 0.603 20 71
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 9 0.603 71
FROM SR 2010 - BALLARD RD TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 10 SR 4623 - BALLARD FARM RD CUL DE SAC 3 2 |2WU| 0.562 21 66
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 10 0.562 66
FROM SR 4623 - BALLARD FARM RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 11 SR 4624 - BALLARD FARM CT TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 2WU| 0.053 21 6
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 11 0.053 6
FROM SR 4623 - BALLARD FARM RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 12 SR 4625 - BARNWOOD CT TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 |2WU| 0.049 21 6
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 12 0.049 6
FROM SR 4623 - BALLARD FARM RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 13 SR 4626 - BURCHLAWN CT TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 2WU| 0.032 21 4
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 13 0.032 4 *
FROM SR 4623 - BALLARD FARM RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 14 SR 4627 - BERRYWOOD CT TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 |2wWU| 0.051 21 6
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 14 0.051 6
FROM SR 2009 - COUNTY LINE RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 15 SR 4637 - RIDGELINE DR TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 2WU| 0.678 | 20-21 78
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 15 0.678 78
FROM SR 4637 - RIDGELINE DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 16 SR 4647 - SAWTOOTH CT CUL DE SAC 3 2 |2WU| 0.142 21 16
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 16 0.142 16
FROM SR 2009 - COUNTY LINE RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 17 SR 4469 - HOLLOW HILL RD TO END MAINT 3 2 2WU| 0.16 21 18
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 17 0.16 18
FROM SR 4667 - LARCHWOOD DR
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 18 SR 4666 - HOLLOW HILL RD TO SR 2009 - COUNTY LINE RD 3 2 |2WU| 0.104 | 20-21 12
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 18 0.104 12
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilfordl 19 | SR 4667 - LARCHWOOD DR FROM DEAD END TO DEAD END 3 2 |2WU| 0.388 20 45
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 19 0.388 45
FROM SR 4036 - MILLSTAFF DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 20 SR 4477 - BANAGER RD DEAD END 3 2 2WU| 0.175 20-2 22
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 20 0.175 22
FROM SR 2132 - STAFFORD MILL RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 21 SR 4036 - LEADENHALL/MILLSTAFF DR TO SR 4035 - MILLSTAFF DR 3 2 |2wWU| 0.351 20 40
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 21 0.351 40
FROM SR 2132 - STAFFORD MILL RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 22 SR 4035 - MILLSTAFF DR TO SR 4036 - MILLSTAFF DR 3 2 2WU| 0.44 20 50
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 22 0.44 50
FROM SR 2132 - STAFFORD MILL RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 23 SR 4476 - ROBDOT DR TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 |2WU| 0.396 | 21-22 46
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 23 0.396 46
FROM NC 68 TO SR 2133 - PLEASANT
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 24 SR 2269 - ALCORN RD RIDGE RD 3 2 2WU| 2.299 | 21-64 275 27,000 | 28,500 210 700 650 13 7 5 500 500 130
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 24 2.299 275 27,000 | 28,500 210 700 650 13 7 5 130
FROM SR 2269 - ALCORN RD TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 25 SR 5008 - CRUTCHFIELD FARM RD DEAD END 3 2 |2WU| 0.753 | 20-44 86
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 25 0.753 86
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MI FT SF 1s | HR LF LF LF LF LF LF LF | EA | EA [ EA [ EA [ EA | EA | EA | EA LF LF LF LF LF LF EA EA
FROM SR 2129 - FOGLEMAN RD TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411 Guilford| 26 SR 2299 - FOGLEMAN WY DEAD END 3 2 [2wu| 0.346 | 1821 40
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 26 0.346 40
2022CPT.07.21.20411] Guilford [ 27 | SR 2129 - FOGLEMAN RD FROM NC 68 TO DEAD END 3 2 [2wu] 0.524 [ 1820 62
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 27 0.524 62
FROM SR 2299 - FOGLEMAN WY TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 28 SR 5027 - IVES DR DEAD END 3 2 |2WU| 0.139 21 16
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 28 0.139 16
FROM SR 2029 - W HARRELL RD TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411 Guilford| 29 SR 4439 - LEES GLENN RD SR 4440 - W GLENN RD 3 2 [awu| o018 |2122 21
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 29 0.18 21
FROM SR 4440 - W GLENN RD TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 30 SR 4441 - LEES RIDGE RD CUL DE SAC 3 2 |2WU| 0.379 21 43
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 30 0.379 43
FROM SR 4439 - LEES GLENN RD TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411 Guilford| 31 SR 4440 - W GLENN RD SR 4441 - LEES RIDGE RD 3 2 |2wu| 0.061 | 21 8
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 31 0.061 8
FROM SR 2028 - HAW RIVER RD TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 32 SR 4482 - CHARLES PLACE DR CUL DE SAC 3 2 |2WU| 0.496 21 57
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 32 0.496 57
FROM SR 4482 - CHARLES PLACE DR
2022CPT.07.21.20411 Guilford| 33 SR 4642 - MISTY MEADOW DR TO CUL DE SAC 3 2 |2wu| 0.057 | 21 7
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 33 0.057 7
FROM SR 2053 - NEWBERRY ST TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 34 SR 2054 - SHILLING ST / STOKESDALE ST SR 2056 - CLINTWOOD DR 3 2 |2WU| 0.532 | 18-19 63 5,700 5,300 54
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 34 0.532 63 5,700 5,300 54
ZOZZCPT.07A21.20411| Guilfordl 35 | SR 2053 - NEWBERRY ST FROM NC 65 TO US 158 3 2 |2WU| 0.32 19-22 39 3,450 3,750 58
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 35 0.32 39 3,450 3,750 58
FROM US 158 TO SR 2046 -
2022CPT.07.21.20411 Guilford| 36 SR 2057 - IVAN ST ELLISBORO RD 4 2 |2wul 0.028 | 22 4 300 300
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 36 0.028 4 300 300
FROM SR 1475 - DEWBERRY DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 37 SR 1476 - FARLIN AV SR 1382 - ROSE LAKE DR 3 2 |2WU| 0.275 19 32
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 37 0.275 32
FROM SR 1475 - DEWBERRY DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411 Guilford| 38 SR 1429 - ROSE DR SR 1431 - CRANE AV 3 2 [2wu| 0.213 | 1420 25
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 38 0.213 25 "
FROM SR 1429 - ROSE DR TO SR
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 39 SR 1430 - CORAL AV 1382 - ROSE LAKE DR 3 2 |2WU| 0.098 | 14-17 11
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 39 0.098 11
FROM SR 1431 - CRANE AV TO SR
2022CPT.07.21.20411 Guilford| 40 SR 1475 - DEWBERRY DR 1476 - FARLIN AVE 3 2 [2wu| 0.204 | 19-20 23
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 40 0.204 23
FROM SR 1475 - DEWBERRY DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 41 SR 1431 - CRANE AV SR 1382 - ROSE LAKE DR 3 2 |2wWU| 0.14 | 15-20 16
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 41 0.14 16
FROM SR 1129 - GROOMETOWN RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411 Guilford | 42 SR 1382 - ROSE LAKE DR TO SR 4221 - GREEN LAKE CT 3 2 [2wu| 0.698 | 2037 78 7,600 6,500 44
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 42 0.698 78 7,600 6,500 44
FROM DEAD END TO SR 1404 -
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 43 SR 1403 - S FREMONT DR ADAMSON RD 5 2 |2WU| 0.379 | 21-26 44
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 43 0.379 44
FROM SR 1403 - N FREMONT DR TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411 Guilford | 44 SR 1404 - ADAMSON RD DEAD END 5 2 [2wu| 0.208 | 21-28 24
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 44 0.208 24
FROM SR 1129 - GROOMETOWN RD
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 45 SR 1388 - SEDGEFIELD PARK DR TO SR 1403 - S FREMONT DR 5 2 |2wWU| 0.081 | 21-35 10 1 220 26
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 45 0.081 10 1 220 26
FROM SR 1113 - KIVETT DR TO SR
2022CPT.07.21.20411 Guilford| 46 SR 1104 - OLD RANDLEMAN RD 1007 - RANDLEMAN RD 678 | 2 |awu| 1932 | 2270 235 16,000 | 21,500 110 400 | 400 | 12 29 | 1 5 2 200
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 46 1.932 235 16,000 | 21,500 110 400 400 12 29 1 5 2 200
FROM SR 1556 - GALLIMORE DAIRY
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 47 SR 1554 - S CHIMNEY ROCK RD RD TO END MAINT 6,7 2 |2WU| 1.848 | 26-51 222 9,500 21,000 130 250 15 3 2 330
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 47 1.848 222 9,500 | 21,000 130 250 15 | 3 2 330
FROM SR 1695 - S REGIONAL RD TO
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 48 SR 1607 - BURNT POPLAR RD SR 1556 - GALLIMORE DAIRY RD 6,7 2 |2WU| 0.943 | 24-49 106 4,000 10,500 4
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 48 0.943 106 4,000 | 10,500 4
FROM SR 2492 - N CHIMNEY ROCK
2022CPT.07.21.20411 Guilford| 49 SR 4307 - RADAR RD RD TO BEG C& G 10 | 2 |2wu| 0.265 | 25-49 30 2,850 | 2,800
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 49 0.265 30 2,850 2,800
FROM BRIDGE APPROACH TO SR
2022CPT.07.21.20411| Guilford 50 SR 2137 - OLD OAK RIDGE RD 2133 - PLEASANT RIDGE RD 9 2 |2WU| 1.321 | 24-85 161 7,000 13,500 250 300 8 23 8 8 5 325
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 50 1321 161 7,000 | 13,500 250 | 300 8 | 23 8 8 5 325
TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2022CPT.07.21.20411 20.131 2,366 1 66,350 | 97,800 | 3,450 450 1,350 1,600 12 8 84 4 22 13 1 7 17,350 12,320 156 500 500 1,011
164,150 450 2,950 20 131 29,670 1,000
GRAND TOTAL | [23.777] [ 2,790 1 [ 160 | 66,350 [ 97,800 | 3,450 | 40,546 [ 30,512 | 1,350 | 1,600 | 18 | 8 | 88 [ 9 [ 22 [ 13 [ 1 [ 7 | 17,350 12320 | 156 | 500 500 [1191] 15 325
| | | | 164,150 | 71,058 | 2,950 | 26 | 140 | 29,670 | | 1,000 | 340
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MAINLINE (-L-) SIGNING

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.

2022CPT.07.21.10411 TMP-1

2022CPT.07.21.20411

CONSTRUCTION
LIMITS

== e

TEE INTERSECTION

-Y- LINE SIGNING

NO REQUIRED STATIONARY SIGNING FOR THE
FOLLOWING -Y- LINE CONDITIONS:

1) LESS THAN 1000’ OF RESURFACING ALONG -Y- LINE
2) SUBDIVISION ROADS
3) DEAD END ROADS

WHEN PAVING/CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES PROCEED ACROSS
AN UNSIGNED -Y- LINE, PORTABLE ADVANCE WARNING SIGNS
SHALL BE USED ALONG THE -Y- LINE AS SHOWN BELOW.
REMOVE UPON COMPLETION OF WORK.

W20-1

48" X 48" W20 i
PLACED 500' IN ADVANCE PLACED 250' IN ADVANCE
OF FLAGGER. OF FLAGGER.

20D PLACE 1000’ PRIOR TO BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION LIMITS.
WoRK ONLY USED ON -Y- LINES IF RESURFACING LIMITS EXTEND 1000’ ALONG -Y- LINE.
= @ AHEAD 'W20-1
o 487X 48"
= @ W7.3ap  #2 SIGN ONLY USED WHEN CONSTRUCTION LIMITS ARE 2 OR MORE MILES IN LENGTH.
a — 24X 18" ROUND UP TO NEXT WHOLE NUMBER.(NO FRACTIONAL OR DECIMAL NUMBERS)
= O
<C LU
o E wson - PLACE INITIALLY AT THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS AND SPACE 1 MILE APART
THEREAFTER.
w o @ SHOULDER - AT TEE INTERSECTIONS INSTALL INITIALLY 15 MILE FROM INTERSECTION
5 o sp 13107 AND SPACE 1 MILE APART THEREAFTER.
= LU
o - THESE ARE FOR -Y- LINES THAT ARE "THROUGH" ROADWAYS.
O] - DEAD END AND SUBDIVISION ROADS ARE NOT "THROUGH"” ROADWAYS.
= - - INSTALL 500' +/- FROM EACH -Y- LINE APPROACH AS SHOWN ABOVE.
= = @ - FOR MULTIPLE -Y- LINES THAT ARE SEPARATED BY 0.25 MILES OR LESS,
= W & 13106 TREAT AS A SINGLE UNIT AND INSTALL WITHIN 500’ OF EACH APPROACH.
5= 35739 - A MAXIMUM OF 2 SIGN SETS PER MILE. DO NOT INSTALL WHEN -Y- LINES
= ARE WITHIN 0.5 MILES FROM "END ROAD WORK" SIGN.
N O - FOR TEE INTERSECTIONS, INSTALL WITHIN 500' +/- OF THE INTERSECTION
< ALONG -L- LINE.
-
o END
@ ROAD WORK PLACE 500' FOLLOWING THE END OF CONSTRUCTION LIMITS OR AS SHOWN
WHEN WORK ENDS AT A 3-WAY TEE INTERSECTION.
G20-2 A
48" X 24"
THE ABOVE SIGNS ARE ALL THAT ARE REQUIRED FOR A CONTRACTOR TO BEGIN A RESURFACING CONTRACT. ANY
ADDITIONAL SIGNS REQUESTED BY NCDOT DIVISIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN 7 BUSINESS DAYS OF THE
START OF CONTRACT WORK.
MAPS LESS FOR RESURFACING MAPS WITH CONSTRUCTION LIMITS LESS THAN 2 MILES IN LENGTH, NO STATIONARY SIGNS ARE

THAN 2 MILES

REQUIRED. USE PORTABLE "ROAD UNDER CONSTRUCTION" OR "ROAD WORK AHEAD"” SIGNS IN LIEU OF STATIONARY

ADVANCE WARNINGS SIGNS.

SINTMUNWZTCNResur facing\2L2W & AST Resurfacing Detalls\Resurfacing_AdvWarn_2Ln.dgn

5/15/20I7
User:kedais

ADVANCE WARNING SIGNS
FOR
RURAL AND SUBURBAN
2-LANE ROADWAY
RESURFACING
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% TWO-LANE, TWO-WAY ROADWAY TWO-LANE, TWO-WAY ROADWAY WITH TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE =
o
9% " 20
< * STOP BAR, SEE NOTE 1 STOP BAR, SEE NOTE 1 =2
Do L1(PS / (|- < |<£ = .
>%08 *WHITE 2'-6'/SP MINI-SKIP *WHITE 2'-6'/SP _MINI-SKIP Zxc5o
romM3y® LINE, SEE NOTE 3 LINE, SEE NOTE 3 o -
m= - = / . o=
oXO . = — - wZw
g2oEgn C T — = ThRELF:
T2o7 e T
Za g™ 10" TYP. , wi-, oY
- - [ L
oD - 10' TYP. 160 cSH
O E' = - - - - o%n é
= > > = =
> -
-<:|| 0| UNDIVIDED MULTI-LANE ROADWAY DIVIDED MULTI-LANE ROADWAY WITH TURN BAY o) |—5
wg . * STOP BAR, SEE NOTE 1 - &Q
= © * MONOLITHIC ISLANDS SHALL BE DELINEATED * o O
SEgPNg$E,1 BY ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS: WHITE 2'-6'/SP MINI-SKIP
MARKED WITH EDGE LINES, A RETROREFLECTIVE LINE, SEE NOTE 3
* -y _ 3 3
VL‘";;EE gEES ,{KS)?EM;NI SKIP COATING APPLIED TO ISLAND EDGES OR YELLOW 2'-6'/SP MINI-SKIP
O ; APPROVED DELINEATION DEVICES LINE - -
A4
It —
. 2 <
_ _ _ . x _ & _ 5 MEDIAN
- - == " _'>
R T T - - = £ - \-_ - - - o=
— —
(] L
; — 150" 4 LCONTINUE EDGE LINE 8
| ' ' ' 1Al
< O» 150 _|_60 <0 TYP. *WHITE 2'-6'/SP MINI-SKIP - AROUND MEDIAN g >
—HmZ=I LINES, SEE NOTE 2 REFER TO STD. 1205.05 WHITE 2'-6'/SP MINI-SKIP H k- o
3 Sg FOR TURN LANE MARKING GUIDANCE LINE <§( v =
M m x ©
M = _| DIVIDED MULTI-LANE ROADWAY WITH WIDE MEDIAN CROSSOVER g < H
(:,U) -4 > GENERAL NOTES: = =
m — * STOP BAR, 1 8
o=" SEE NOTE 1 * o 1- PLACEMENT OF STOP BARS AT NON-SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS IS OPTIONAL AND USED WHERE IT 2=
45 g "L‘”i"flEE 2E'E6 'GsﬁEMINI'SKIP IS IMPORTANT TO INDICATE THE POINT WHICH VEHICLES ARE REQUIRED TO STOP. PLACE < o
— 3 » SEE NOTE 3 STOP BARS NO LESS THAN 4 FEET AND NO MORE THAN 30 FEET FROM THE NEAREST EDGE OF THE E < |
oNx ola INTERSECTING ROADWAY. USE 10 FEET AS THE TYPICAL SETBACK DISTANCE OR AS DIRECTED BY o W~
Z R = o CONTINUE EDGE LINE THE ENGINEER. = =
) = | YELLOW 2'-6'/SP MINI-SKIP AROUND MEDIAN — W -
= =| LINES 2- MINI-SKIP LANE LINE EXTENSIONS SHOULD BE USED AT INTERSECTIONS THAT HAVE REDUCED n >
o D ) = VISIBILITY CONDITIONS SUCH AS OFFSET, SKEWED, OR CURVED ROADWAYS. H <
w»n - - - - - - o
g' - 3- MINI-SKIP EDGE LINE EXTENSIONS MAY BE PLACED THROUGH INTERSECTIONS AND MAJOR DRIVEWAYS. g
=) i
MEDIAN >30" REF. 4- REFER TO ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWINGS 1205.01, 1205.02, 1205.05, 1205.08 AND 1205.09 FOR
ADDITIONAL PAVEMENT MARKING GUIDANCE.
-4 _ _ _/ - -
= LEGEND
- 150’ e O STOP SIGN |- STATIONARY SIGN
4 DIRECTION OF 4 PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS
USE DOUBLE YELLOW CENTER LINE AND ARROW SYMBOLS » TRAFFIC FLOW
ISHEET 2 OF 2 | 1IN MEDIAN CROSSOVER WHEN WIDTH OF MEDIAN EXCEEDS 30 FT, % OPTIONAL SHEET 2 OF 2
1205D04 OTHERWISE THEY ARE NOT REQUIRED. 1205D04

REVISED PAVEMENT MARKING
ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWING

8-13-19
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NOTES

-OVERLAP SAW CUTS AT CORNERS AND

INTERSECTION POINTS TO ENSURE UNIFORM

SAW SLOT DEPTH.

-MAINTAIN 12" SPACING BETWEEN LOOP WIRE

TAIL SECTIONS.

-WIRE LOOPS CONNECTED TO THE SAME DETECTOR

IN SERIES.

-LOCATE LOOPS IN CENTER OF LANES UNLESS

OTHERWISE SHOWN ON PLANS.

-USE A SERIES OF ONE INCH PIECES OF BACKER
ROD SPACED ONE FOOT APART ALONG THE ENTIRE
LENGTH OF THE FEEDER SLOT AND LOOP SAW SLOT.

-CONSULT LOOP SEALANT MANUFACTURER TO DETERMINE
CURING TIME REQUIRED PRIOR TO MILLING.

-REFER TO STANDARD DRAWING 1725.01 SHEETS
2 AND 3 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

CONVENTIONAL 4-SIDED LOOP

SAW CUT OPTIONS

SIG-1

LOOP WINDING METHOD

START
FINISH

WHEN INSTALLING 2 OR
Y MORE LOOPS IN

A ADJACENT LANES,
WIND LOOPS IN
ALTERNATE DIRECTIONS

STATE OF

NORTH CAROLINA
OF TRANSPORTATION

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
RALEIGH, N.C.

DEPT.

INSTALL
OPTION 1 1" SECTIONS OPTION 2
(oJF BACKER (POOR PAVEMENT)
- LOOP WIRE
CENTERS 45" TAIL SECTION
12".18" | TO JUNCTION BOX
* 114" CORE DRILL
12"-18" e \ ALL SAW CUT
44( INTERSECTIONS
A A A
t 1 t
N\ g
——] |=—%g" MIN
* (TYP) | CHISEL EDGES SMOOTH
SAW SLOTS — ff " r
DEPTH \+ “fgf " -« = .° : e 2-INCH
0 R £ MILLING DEPTH
A N K 3 3 /D/‘/q B ™ I3 9 13 .
t ! SECTION A - A
MIN. TOTAL ASPHALT REQUIRED

SAW SLOT DEPTH CHART
ASSUMING 2" MILLING DEPTH

MAX NO. OF WIRE LAYERS

SAW CUT OPTIONS

QUADRUPOLE LOOP

INSTALL
1" SECTIONS
OF BACKER

LOOP WINDING METHOD

(ONITT1IN OL HOIHd NOILVTIVLSNI HOd)
Hd0d H9NIMVHA dYVANVLS HSITHNG

Sd001 NOIL1J313d 3IAILIONANI 1NJ-d33d

b

DEPTH

(IN)

2|3 ]4]5]s

SAW SLOT
DEPTH 4.0/4.5|5.0

5.0

5.0

MINIMUM TOTAL
ASPHALT DEPTH [5.0(5.5|6.0
REQUIRED

6.0

6.0

LOOP WIRE TWISTING METHOD

INCORRECT WAY TO TWIST WIRE

— ———

CORRECT WAY TO TWIST WIRE

P

OPTION 1

OPTION 2

(POOR PAVEMENT) ROD ON 1 FooT

CENTERS

o

MIN. TOTAL ASPHALT REQUIRED

45
LOOP WIRE
8".12"" — ‘43'»‘«3'»\ TAIL SECTION
* TO JUNCTION BOX
12”'18” /f “\f ‘\
AAK 114" CORE DRILL
ALL SAW CUT
ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ A INTERSECTIONS
P N4 N A
it
* i SMOOTH
SAW SLOTS — bl b i [
DEPTH . “f&t - - - = |8} et AL 2-INCH
: IR . Tk MILLING DEPTH
A R W‘/q B = ] v .
! SECTION A - A

FINISH

/,//START

\

REVISIONS

6729715 JTP

I. REMOVED TWISTING NOTES FROM TAIL
SECT. TO JUNCTION BOX. 2/26/08 MWH
2. REVISED SECTION A - A DETAILS.

Prepared in the Offices of:

750 N.Greenfield Pkwy,Garner,NC 27529

SEAL

SEAL

7/1/2015

SIGhATURE DATE

ENGLISH STANDARD DRAWING FOR
DEEP-CUT INDUCTIVE DETECTION LOOPS

(FOR INSTALLATION PRIOR TO MILLING)
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D
Speed Limit D L = 6ft X 6ft
mph ft Wired separately
40 250
45 300
50 355
55 420

Volume Density Operation

Speed Detection

(240 mph)
OR - — — —
N N N N 2
(L1 —> (L2
Ot Y 0Lz
SN |
[« D1
Speed Limit D1 D2 L1 = 6ft X 6ft

mph ft ft Wired in series
40 250 80
45 300 90 L2 = 6ft X 6ft
50 355 100 Wired in series
55 420 110

"Stretch"” Operation

I PROJECT REFERENCE NO. | SHEET NO.

Low Speed Detection 2022CPT.07.21.10411
?535 mph) SIG-2
2 OR 5
:i —_ ::7[] L:i :i T LAE;;;;;§§3
v O e LT —

70 ft—»

L = 6ft X 6ft
Wired in series

L = 6ft X 40ft
Quadrupole loop, wired separately

L = 6ft X 40ft Quadrupole loop

Presence Loop Detection

Left Turn Lane Detection

OR 2w L2

- m
L1 = 6ft X 15ft Queue detector

L2 = 6ft X 40ft Quadrupole loop

Queue Loop Detection

Right Turn Lane Detection

L1 = 6ft X 40ft Quadrupole loop
L2 6ft X 6ft [Minimum] Presence loop

Wired separately
L1 L1
4o ( 4 (
Channelized Turn

Wide Radius Turn

Shared Lane/
Wide Radius Turn

Standard Turn

154

"

Si#ITSBSUKITS Signals*Signal Design SeotiontEastern Region*Loop Typical*looptypical2015.dgn

08-SEP-2020
jgal loway

Side Street Detection

— E

\ L = 6ft X 40ft
Quadrupole loop
Wired to separate
detectors/channels

Presence Loop Placement at Stop Lines

Locate loop slightly Note:
behind leading Loop may be located in advance
edge of stop line_j\\ of stop line under any of the
following conditions:

1) stop line is greater than 15
from edge of intersecting
roadway

— Inductive Loop 4“{ 2) loop detects a permissive or
protected/permissive left turn

3) for an exclusive right turn

lane

Single 6' X 6' loop
(when wired separately):

Recommended Number of Turns
Quadrupole loops: Use 2-4-2 turns

6' X 15' Loops:

Length of Number Lead-in < 150', use 2 turns

Lei*ln of Turns Lead-in > 150', use 3 turns

t

< 250 3 _

250-375 4 Prepared In the Offices of: \\\?‘E‘:&h”l“
375-525 5 : . : ko,

Typical Signal Loop Locations s
> 525 6 Yy

SEAL
029904
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